For the year ended 31 December 2019 截至2019年12月31日止年度

Sino-i Technology Limited  |  Annual Report 2019

242 www.sino-i.com

49. 財務風險管理及公允價值計量
（續）

49.3 現金流量利率風險（續）

現金流量利率風險敏感度

於2019年12月31日，本集團因按

浮動利率計息之現金及等同現金項

目（2018年：現金及等同現金項目）

而承擔市場利率變動風險。下表闡

述自年初起計，年內溢利及保留盈

利對出現+50個基點及 -50個基點

（2018年：+50個 基 點 及 -50個 基

點）利率變動之敏感度。此乃根據

本集團於各報告日期持有之銀行結

餘（2018年：銀行結餘）計算。所

有其他變數維持不變。

利率之假設變動被視為基於目前市

況觀察下之合理可能變動，並為管

理層對利率於未來十二個月期間之

合理可能變動之評估。

49. fiNaNciaL risk maNagemeNt aND fair
vaLue measuremeNt (Continued)

49.3 cash flow interest rate risk (Continued)

Cash flow interest rate risk sensitivity

As at 31 December 2019, the Group was exposed to
changes in market interest rates through its cash and cash
equivalents (2018: cash and cash equivalents), which are
subject to variable interest rates. The following table
illustrates the sensitivity of the profit for the year and
retained earnings to a change in interest rates of +50 basis
points and -50 basis points (2018: +50 basis points and -50
basis points), with effect from the beginning of the year.
The calculations are based on the Group’s bank balance
(2018: bank balance) held at each reporting date. All other
variables are held constant.

2019 2018
HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

If interest rates were 50 basis
 points higher

倘利率上升50個

 基點

 Increase in profit for the year 年內溢利增加 1,469 852

If interest rates were 50 basis
 points lower

倘利率下降50個

 基點

 Decrease in profit for the year 年內溢利減少 (1,469) (852)

The assumed changes in interest rates are considered to
be reasonably possible based on observation of current
market condit ions and represents management’s
assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest
rate over the next twelve month period.

二零一九年度年報  |  中國數碼信息有限公司

243www.sino-i.com

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2019 截至2019年12月31日止年度

49. 財務風險管理及公允價值計量
（續）

49.4 信貸風險

本集團面對與其應收貿易款項、其

他應收款項、向直接控股公司貸款

及銀行現金存款有關之信貸風險。

應收貿易款項、其他應收款項、向

直接控股公司貸款以及現金及等同

現金項目之賬面值指本集團所面對

與金融資產有關之最大信貸風險。

本集團預期概無與銀行現金存款有

關之重大信貸風險，原因為有關款

項大部分存置於國有銀行及其他中